### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI14809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900833184

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parker Hannifin Filtration (Houston), LLC		12/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Filter Resources, LLC
Street Address:	3003 Pasadena Freeway
Internal Address:	101 California Street
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77503
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	7283534	FR	
Registration Number:	7283535	FR FILTER RESOURCES, INC.	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018361.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK PARNABY
SIGNATURE:	MARK PARNABY
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Filter Resources LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0652 source=Filter Resources LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Filter Resources LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0653

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "FILTER RESOURCES, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2014, AT 9:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2015.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 4:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2015.



Authentication: 202697363

Date: 01-30-24

5637428 8100H SR# 20240287059



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2015.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE

SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARKER HANNIFIN FILTRATION (HOUSTON), LLC" TO "FILTER RESOURCES, LLC", FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK

P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE SIXTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "FILTER RESOURCES, LLC".

ELECTORYS OFFICE ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY O

Authentication: 202697363

Date: 01-30-24

5637428 8100H SR# 20240287059

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A.D. 2018, AT 3:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008338 FRAME: 0655

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limi	ted Liability Compar	ıy: <u>Park</u>	er Hannifin Filtration (Houston), LLC
The Certificat	e of Formation of the		liability company is hereby amended
as follows:			
The name of t	the Limited Liability	Compan	y shall be:
riter Resourc	es, LLC		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the un	dersigne	d have executed this Certificate on
he 4th	day ofI	Decembe	r, A.D. <u>2023</u> .
	1	Зу:	The Say
	•		Authorized Person(s)
		Name:	Neal Sahney
			Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:30 PM 12/04/2023
FILED 03:30 PM 12/04/2023
SR 20234126764 - File Number 5637428

RECORDED: 02/05/2024 REEL: 00